СОМРАНУ	
	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032
	REFERENCE : 863169 7160570
	AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00
	COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00
ORDER DATE :	October 13, 2000
ORDER TIME :	2:05 PM
ORDER NO. :	863169-025
CUSTOMER NO:	7160570
CUSTOMER: Ms Loc 680	Dana Bennett Cheed Martin Corporation 500003429085- 01 Rockledge Drive M/p 207
Bet	hesda, MD 20817
	FOREIGN FILINGS
NAME :	LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
NAME: XXXX_QUALIFICA	TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,
XXXX QUALIFIC	TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES,
XXXX QUALIFICA PLEASE RETURN T CERTIFI XX PLAIN S	TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. ATION (TYPE: <u>CO</u>) THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations



Certified Copy

SUBJECT: LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

•

• ,• '

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Diane Thompson					
	(Name of P	erson)		• •	- <u>-</u> -
c/o CSC The United	States Corporation Company				a 17
	(Firm/Com	pany)	·····		F 11
Suite 400, 2711 C	nterville Road				
	(Addres	ss)	- 124		
Wilmington, DE, 19	08				
	(City/State and	d Zip code)	······································		· · -
Diane Thompson (Name of Pers	at (927 9800 927 9800 9de & Daytime Telepho	ne Number)		• - 19 -
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399	s I	MAILING ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	15		
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
🗖 \$70.00 Filing Fee		78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1	LOCKHEED MA	RTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS S	ERVICES, INC.	0
	words or abbrev	ation; must include the word "INCORPOR iations of like import in language as will cle r partnership if not so contained in the name	ATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or arly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a at present.)	6
2.	Delaware	<u> </u>	3. Pending 🛷	*
	(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	October 12,	2000	5. Perpetual	
	(Date	e of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will ceas e to exist or "perpetual")	
6.	Upon Qualif	ication		· ·
		(SEE SECTIONS 607.)	not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualificat ion.") 1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7		d Martin Corporation dge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20	817	
7.	0001 ROCKIE	(Principal office		
	<u> </u>	(Current mailing ac	ldress)	<u></u> · 2
8.	engage in	any lawful business, to prop any lawful act or activity for under the General Corporation	mote any lawful purpose, and to or which corporations may be n Law of Delaware	
0.		s) of corporation authorized in home state o	r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	
9.	Name and <u>st</u>	<u>reet address</u> of Florida registered ag	ent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Name:	Corporation Service Company	······································	· · · · ·
0	ffice Address:	1201 Hays Street		
		Tallahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>	 • ·
		(City)	(Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company Unla By:

(Registered agent's signature)

Lisa Mulligan, Assistant Vice President

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

А.	DIRECTORS
----	-----------

•

	1				اد ت			
Address:						S. 8	FI	•
						HS IN	i E	
Vice Chairman:		<u> </u>	N	· ·		Fride .	PH	
Address:						ORIG	- <u></u>	
	<u> </u>					7		
Director:	. <u></u>		<u> </u>	×			- <u></u>	···· •·
Address:	<u> </u>		<u></u>	÷.			2 <u></u>	. <u>.</u>
								787 -
								م مدینه
Address:	LEV			<u> </u>	<u></u>			
B. OFFICERS				· · ·				
President: See atta	ched officers/	directors rid	er					
				<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:			·	<u> </u>	·		<u> </u>	···
President: <u>See atta</u> Address: Vice President:			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
Address: Vice President:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address: Vice President: Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address: Vice President: Address:								
Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary:	······································							
Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary: Address:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13.

Jana Z. Bernett (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. <u>DANA L. BENNETT ASSTSTANT SECRETARY</u> (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

Directors Rider:

Directors Rider:		. 8
Name:	Title:	Business address:
John V. Sponyoe	Chairman	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 2081
John E. Montague		c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Robert A. Amadio		c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
James J. Welch		c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Miguel Valero		c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817

Officers R	i	der	
------------	---	-----	--

Name:	Title:	Business Address:
James J. Welch	President	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Miquel Valero	Vice President	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Robert A. Amadio	Vice President	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Anthony Brown	Vice President	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Michael C. Hughes	Vice President	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Janet L. McGregor	Treasurer	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Robert H. Lantz	Secretary	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Dana L. Bennett	Assistant Secretary	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Jennifer E. Bashaw	Assistant Secretary	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817

Page 2

.

.

5 m.

LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

Frederick O. Kemmer	Assistant Secretary (tax purposes)	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 2081
Stuart D. Goldstein	Assistant Secretary (tax purposes)	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Debra Smilley-Weiner	Assistant Secretary	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817
Marcus B. Idle	Assistant Treasurer	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817

LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

Directors:

John V. Sponyoe John E. Montague Robert A. Amadio James J. Welch Miguei Valero

Chairman

Officers:

James J. Welch Miguel Valero Robert A. Amadio Paul Pelotte Anthony Brown Michael C. Hughes Janet L. McGregor Robert H. Lantz Dana L. Bennett Jennifer E. Bashaw Frederick O. Kemmer Stuart D. Goldstein Debra Smilley-Weiner Marcus B. Ide President Vice President Vice President Vice President Vice President Vice President Treasurer Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary (tax purposes) Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LOCKHEED MARTIN GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0733318

DATE: 10-13-00

3300923 8300

001517460